
 

BAFTA Scotland Awards 
2023 BAFTA SCOTLAND RECOGNISED FESTIVALS LIST 

 

Short Film & Animation entries must have been screened at one of the Academy’s recognised festivals between 

26 May 2022 – 10 May 2023 

 

Aesthetica Short Film Festival Nov www.asff.co.uk/ 

AFI Docs Film Festival Jun docs.afi.com/ 

American Black Film Festival Aug https://www.abff.com/ 

Angers Premiers Plans Jan www.premiersplans.org/ 

AnimaFest Zagreb Jun www.animafest.hr/en 

Annecy International Animated Film Festival Jun www.annecy.org/home 

Aspen Shortsfest Mar/Apr www.aspenfilm.org/ 

Belfast Film Festival Apr www.belfastfilmfestival.org 

Berlin International Film Festival Feb www.berlinale.de 

BFI Flare: London LGBTIQ+ Film Festival Mar www.bfi.org.uk/flare 

BFI London Film Festival Oct whatson.bfi.org.uk/lff/Online/ 

Bilbao International Documentary and Short 

Film Festival (Zinebi) 

Nov www.zinebi.com 

BlackStar Film Festival Aug https://www.blackstarfest.org/ 

Bolton Film Festival Oct https://www.boltonfilmfestival.com/ 

Brest European Short Film Festival Nov www.filmcourt.fr 

British Independent Film Awards Nominee Dec www.bifa.org.uk 

Cambridge Film Festival Sep www.cambridgefilmfestival.org.uk 

Camden International Film Festival Oct https://pointsnorthinstitute.org/ciff/ 

Cannes International Film Festival (excluding 

Short Film Corner) 

May www.festival-cannes.com 

Carmarthen Bay Film Festival May http://www.carmarthenbayfilmfestival.co.uk/ 

Celtic Media Festival Apr www.celticmediafestival.co.uk 

Chicago International Film Festival Oct www.chicagofilmfestival.com 

Clermont-Ferrand International Short Film 

Festival 

Jan www.clermont-filmfest.org/en/ 

Cork International Film Festival Nov www.corkfilmfest.org 

CPH: DOX Mar www.cphdox.dk/ 

Curtacinema - Rio de Janeiro International 

Short Film Festival 

Oct/Nov www.curtacinema.com.br 

DOK Leipzig Oct www.dok-leipzig.de/en 

Dokufest Aug dokufest.com/2019/ 

Edinburgh International Film Festival Jun www.edfilmfest.org.uk 

Encounters Film Festival Sep www.encounters.film/ 

Flatpack Festival May https://flatpackfestival.org.uk 

Flickerfest International Australian Short Film 

Festival 

Jan www.flickerfest.com.au 

Foyle Film Festival Nov/Dec www.foylefilmfestival.org 

Frameline Film Festival Jun www.frameline.org/ 

Galway Film Fleadh Jul https://www.galwayfilmfleadh.com/ 

Glasgow Film Festival Feb www.glasgowfilm.org/festival 

Glasgow Short Film Festival Mar glasgowshort.org/ 

Go Short (Netherlands) Apr www.goshort.nl  
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GSA BAFTA Student Awards Jul www.bafta.org/los-angeles/events-initiatives/ 

Hamburg International Short Film Festival Jun http://festival.shortfilm.com 

Hamptons International Film Festival Oct http://hamptonsfilmfest.org/ 

Hebrides International Film Festival Sep http://www.hebfilmfestival.org/ 

Hot Docs Festival Apr www.hotdocs.ca/ 

IDFA Nov www.idfa.nl/en/ 

IFFR (International Film Festival Rotterdam) Feb iffr.com/ 

IndieCork Festival Sep-Oct https://indiecork.com/ 

Iris Prize Best British Short Film Nominee Nov www.irisprize.org/ 

Krakow Short Film Festival May www.krakowfilmfestival.pl/en/ 

LA Shorts International Short Film Festival Jul www.lashortsfest.com 

Leeds International Film Festival Nov www.leedsfilm.com 

Leuven International Short Film Festival Nov-Dec http://www.kortfilmfestival.be/ 

Locarno Film Festival Aug www.pardo.ch 

Loco London Comedy Film Festival Jul locofilmfestival.com/ 

London International Documentary Festival Nov/Jun www.lidf.co.uk 

London Short Film Festival Jan shortfilms.org.uk/ 

Manchester Animation Film Festival Nov www.manchesteranimationfestival.co.uk 

Melbourne International Film Festival Jul/Aug miff.com.au/ 

Molodist International Film Festival May/Jun https://molodist.com/  

New York Film Festival Sep/Oct https://www.filmlinc.org/about-us/new-york-

film-festival/ 

Norwich Film Festival Nov https://www.norwichfilmfestival.co.uk/ 

Oberhausen International Short Film Festival May www.kurzfilmtage.de 

Open City Documentary Festival Sep opencitylondon.com/ 

Oska Bright Film Festival Oct oskabright.org/ 

Outfest Los Angeles LGBTQ Film Festival Aug/Sep https://outfest.org/ 

Palm Springs International ShortFest Jun www.psfilmfest.org 

PÖFF Shorts (Black Nights Film Festival) Nov http://shorts.poff.ee 

Raindance Film Festival Oct www.raindance.org/ 

ReelAbilities Film Festival: New York Mar/Apr https://reelabilities.org/newyork/ 

Rhode Island International Film Festival Aug www.film-festival.org 

S.O.U.L. Fest Aug https://www.soulfilm.co.uk/ 

Scottish Queer International Film Festival Oct http://www.sqiff.org/ 

Sheffield Doc/Fest Jun www.sheffdocfest.com 

Slamdance Film Festival Jan www.slamdance.com 

Sundance Film Festival Jan www.sundance.org/festival 

SuperFest Disability Film Festival  Oct http://www.superfestfilm.com/ 

SXSW Film Festival Mar www.sxsw.com 

Sydney Film Festival Jun www.sff.org.au/ 

Take One Action! Film Festival Sep https://www.takeoneaction.org.uk/ 

Tampere International Short Film Festival  Mar www.tamperefilmfestival.fi 

Telluride Film Festival Aug www.telluridefilmfestival.org/ 

Toronto International Film Festival Sep www.tiff.net 

Tribeca Film Festival Apr/May www.tribecafilm.com/festival 

TriForce Short Film Festival Nov https://tfsff.com/ 

True/False Film Festival Mar https://truefalse.org/ 

UK Jewish Film Festival 

 

Nov http://ukjewishfilm.org/festival/21st-uk-

international-jewish-film-festival/ 

Underwire Festival (UK) Sep www.underwirefestival.com/ 

Uppsala International Short Film Festival Oct www.shortfilmfestival.com 

Venice Film Festival Sep www.labiennale.org/en/cinema 
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The qualifying festivals list is continually updated and may change without notice 

 

 

Vienna Shorts May/Jun www.viennashorts.com/en 

Visions Du Réel Apr/May https://www.visionsdureel.ch/en 

Winterthur International Short Film Festival Nov http://www.kurzfilmtage.ch 
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